Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage 1 of 6
TN-1362
People and PFAS: Quantitation in Human Serum and Blood
Using Volumetric Absorptive Microsampling (VAMS®)
Courtney C. Carignan, PhD1, Rachel A. Bauer1, Andrew Patterson2, Thep Phomsopha2, Eric Redman2,
Heather Stapleton, PhD3, Christopher P. Higgins, PhD4, and Bryan Tackett, PhD5
1Michigan State University, 220 Trowbridge Road, East Lansing, MI 48824, USA

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1362
Luna  Ordering Information
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
3 μm Microbore and Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 30 x 2.0 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.0 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.0 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.0 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0* /10 pk
Silica(2) — 00F-4162-A0 — — 00B-4162-B0 — 00D-4162-B0 — 00F-4162-B0 — AJ0-4347
C8(2) — — 00A-4248-B0 — 00B-4248-B0 — 00D-4248-B0 — 00F-4248-B0 — AJ0-4289
C18(2) 00B-4251-A0 00F-4251-A0 00A-4251-B0 — 00B-4251-B0 — 00D-4251-B0 — 00F-4251-B0 — AJ0-4286
CN — — — — 00B-4254-B0 — 00D-4254-B0 — 00F-4254-B0 — AJ0-4304
Phenyl-Hexyl — — — — 00B-4256-B0 — 00D-4256-B0 — 00F-4256-B0 — AJ0-4350
NH2 — 00F-4377-A0 00A-4377-B0 — 00B-4377-B0 — 00D-4377-B0 — 00F-4377-B0 — AJ0-4301
HILIC — — — — 00B-4449-B0 — 00D-4449-B0 — 00F-4449-B0 — AJ0-8328
PFP(2) — 00F-4447-A0 00A-4447-B0 — 00B-4447-B0 — 00D-4447-B0 — 00F-4447-B0 — AJ0-8326
Polar Pesticides — — — 00A-4798-AN — 00B-4798-AN — 00D-4798-AN — 00F-4798-AN AJ0-8789
For ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 μm Microbore, Minibore, and MidBore  Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0* /10 pk
C18 00B-4439-A0 00M-4439-B0 00A-4439-B0 00B-4439-B0 00D-4439-B0 00F-4439-B0 00B-4439-Y0 00D-4439-Y0 00F-4439-Y0 AJ0-7596
C6-Phenyl — — — 00B-4443-B0 00D-4443-B0 00F-4443-B0 00B-4443-Y0 00D-4443-Y0 00F-4443-Y0 AJ0-7914
NX-C18 00B-4453-A0 00M-4453-B0 00A-4453-B0 00B-4453-B0 00D-4453-B0 00F-4453-B0 00B-4453-Y0 00D-4453-Y0 00F-4453-Y0 AJ0-8367
For ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Gemini  Ordering Information
Description Part No. Unit
SPE
Strata -X-AW 33 µm, Polymeric Weak Anion-PFAS, 200 mg / 6 mL 8B-S541-FCH 30/pk
Strata-X-AW 33 µm, Polymeric Weak Anion-PFAS, 150 mg / 6 mL 8B-S541-SCH 30/pk
Strata-X-AW 33 µm, Polymeric Weak Anion-PFAS, 500 mg / 6 mL 8B-S541-HCH 30/pk
Strata PFAS (WAX/GCB), 200 mg / 50 mg / 6 mL CS0-9207 30/pk
Strata PFAS (WAX/GCB), 500 mg / 50 mg / 6 mL CS0-9208 200/pk
Strata PFAS (WAX/GCB), 250 mg / 50 mg / 6 mL CS0-9215 200/pk
Strata PFAS (GCB/WAX), 50 mg / 200 mg / 6 mL CS0-9214 30/pk
Strata PFAS (GCB/WAX), 250 mg / 100 mg / 6 mL CS0-9217 30/pk
SecurityCAP  Safety Filters
SecurityCAP mobile phase safety filter for PFAS testing, 6-month
capacity, 1/4 in-28 thread
AC2-0961-P 10/pk